TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal voltage 230 V ∼ +/- 10% (110, 130 V ) 50-60 Hz
Protection degree IP65
Admissible ambient temperature range -30 bis +50°C (-40 bis +50°C)  (depending on cable gland)
Electrical connection Terminals for 4 mm
Fixation  KA 160 x 160 x 90 (140 x 110)
Input - Network 2,5 kV ∼
Network - cabinet 2,5 kV ∼

range      final value  of the sensor system when flushing the pipeline.
- an additional limit value, preferably min. temperature, is necessary.
TYPE CODE
The type code is also the complete ordering information:
                        Ex           Pt 100 K     AT
                              1   2                 3      4  5  6  7  8
1
B Limiter
R Controller
2 Combination unit (e.g. Ex B R Pt 100 KCAT)
3
A Single device
C Combination device
4
Measuring range for controller / limiter / min- temperature
1 0-100°C
2 0-200°C
3 0-300°C
4 0-400°C
5 0-500°C
6 0-600°C
5
- Standard ( only min.-temperature monitoring limiter)
BoM Limiter without min.- temperature monitoring
RMx Controller min.- temperature x - replace according to key 4
BMx Limiter min.- temperature x - replace according to key 4
6
- Without fault signal lamp
S With fault signal lamp
7
M M32 screw joint
R M32 reduction to M25
B Filler plug
8
- Standard enclosure
G
Big enclosure 260 x 160 x 90 mm (only for single units (combination device
are always supplied in big enclosures))
9
- Spring clips (Standard)
Z Tension spring terminals
10
- Ambient temperature range -20°C (Standard) Plastic screw joint
-40 Ambient temperature range -40°C (Metal screw joint)
DATA SHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone 0611 - 94587267
Telefax        0611 - 94586124
mail  erichott@gmx.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
Temperature controller and limiter
Ex- B- Pt100
Ex- R- Pt100
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
TECHNICAL DATA LIMITER / CONTROLLER
Setting range/ Scale 0..200/ 300/ 400 (600) °C

5                                                                                           10
                                                                                             11
1- Type designation 6- Supervising agency
2- Switching capacity 7- Nominal voltage
3- Ambient temperature range 8- Measuring sensor
4- Inspecting authority/EU-type
examination certificate
9- Type of protection
10- Serial device
number
5- Ex-Identification 11- Type of ignition
protection
CONNECTION EXAMPLE EX B-PT100 KA